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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 18 Girls, 100m Backstroke 2007 and younger
02.05.2025 - 11:58 Results Prelim
Latvian Records 1:01.05 STEINA Kristina Sivia LAT Toronto (CAN) 07.04.2016

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel 50m 100m

LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONĀTS

1. GLOTOVA Adriana 12 Daugavpils SS +0.75 1:15.79 428 37.07 38.72
LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONE

2. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS +0.73 1:16.42 417 36.94 39.48
3. STRAUTINA Evelina 13 Jelgavas SPS +0.59 1:17.01 408 37.96 39.05
4. SERZANTE Amelija 12 Adazu BJSS +0.73 1:17.39 402 38.07 39.32
5. ZARINA Eva 12 PK Ogre +0.70 1:18.12 391 37.00 41.12
6. ZAMBERGA Gabriela 14 Kekavas NSS +0.74 1:21.15 348 39.04 42.11
7. BERGA Paula 12 Jelgavas SPS +0.72 1:23.18 323 39.28 43.90
8. BITE Jasmina 13 Bauskas NBJSS +0.71 1:25.46 298 42.34 43.12
9. PETRIKA Anastasija 13 Jelgavas SPS +0.81 1:26.42 288 42.27 44.15

10. PITKA Keita 12 Dobeles SS +0.71 1:26.53 287 42.36 44.17
11. GLOTOVA Nikola 16 Daugavpils SS +0.73 1:27.42 279 40.98 46.44
12. JEPIFANOVA Sofija 13 Daugavpils SS +0.88 1:27.78 275 42.56 45.22
13. LUBICKA Simona 12 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.61 1:28.44 269 41.50 46.94
14. SLONSKA Valerija 13 Daugavpils SS +0.75 1:29.42 260 42.56 46.86
15. MATUZKA Emma 14 Kekavas NSS +0.73 1:29.86 256 43.27 46.59
16. TEIVANE Emilija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.90 1:34.20 223 45.77 48.43

LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONĀTS

1. ZINOVICA Kristine 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.57 1:06.09 645A 31.95 34.14
LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONE

2. KRAUKLE Emilija 08 PK Ogre +0.63 1:09.28 560A 33.77 35.51
3. KUZINA Vitalija 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.54 1:09.39 558A 33.56 35.83
4. ASARE Emma Tereze 07 Jurmalas SS +0.65 1:10.45 533A 34.05 36.40
5. GRINBERGA Karla 11 Kekavas NSS +0.67 1:10.51 531A 33.97 36.54
6. DALBINA Anna 11 Kekavas NSS +0.66 1:12.19 495B 35.02 37.17
7. SENE Tereze Viktorija 08 Liepajas KSS +0.70 1:12.63 486B 34.36 38.27
8. JUDINA Ksenija 08 Jurmalas SS +0.70 1:13.56 468B 35.77 37.79
9. FORTELE Anastasija 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.63 1:13.67 466B 34.83 38.84

10. MARKOTE Anete 10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.83 1:13.74 465B 35.48 38.26
11. TRASUNA Verona 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.75 1:14.55 450R 36.36 38.19
12. VLASOVA Arina 07 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.76 1:14.71 447 35.64 39.07
13. MILLERE Una 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.64 1:14.98 442 36.41 38.57
14. LOITERSTEINE Evelina 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.77 1:15.97 425 36.37 39.60
15. RENGARDE Zete 10 PK Ogre +0.78 1:16.17 421 36.84 39.33
16. FREIBERGA Una 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.63 1:16.94 409 38.50 38.44
17. PAURINA Evelina 11 PK Ogre +0.69 1:17.66 398 37.91 39.75
18. OZINSKA Nikola 11 Ventspils SS Spars +0.68 1:17.72 397 38.10 39.62
19. BOGDANOVA Lada 11 Jurmalas SS +0.83 1:18.57 384 38.23 40.34

PLESAKOVA Elizabete 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 1:18.57 384 37.73 40.84
21. ULJANOVA Alesja 08 SK Delfins +0.70 1:18.69 382 37.54 41.15
22. LAGANOVSKA Agate 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.70 1:18.70 382 38.21 40.49
23. MEZALE Karlina 11 Valmieras SS +0.59 1:18.82 380 37.41 41.41
24. STEPANOVA Liene 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.79 1:19.07 377 38.06 41.01
25. GURJEVA Varvara 10 PK Ogre +0.75 1:19.62 369 37.59 42.03
26. BRIKOVA Julija 07 Daugavpils SS +0.76 1:20.83 353 39.54 41.29
27. GRUBBE Gabriela 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.78 1:21.84 340 40.85 40.99
28. BURKE Anna 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 1:22.79 328 39.86 42.93
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 18, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONĀTS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel 50m 100m

29. SAULITE Sindija 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.65 1:23.54 319 40.09 43.45
30. BILA Leila 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.80 1:24.99 303 40.41 44.58

RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

1. SOVTSA Polina 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi +0.64 1:04.94 680A 31.26 33.68
2. RANDVALI Maari 09 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.80 1:06.04 647A 32.19 33.85
3. ZINOVICA Kristine 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.57 1:06.09 645A 31.95 34.14
4. KRAUKLE Emilija 08 PK Ogre +0.63 1:09.28 560A 33.77 35.51
5. KUZINA Vitalija 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.54 1:09.39 558A 33.56 35.83
6. ROOS Aleksandra 10 Parnu Spordikool +0.81 1:09.52 554A 33.91 35.61
7. ASARE Emma Tereze 07 Jurmalas SS +0.65 1:10.45 533A 34.05 36.40
8. GRINBERGA Karla 11 Kekavas NSS +0.67 1:10.51 531A 33.97 36.54
9. VILBORN Freya Cornelia 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.78 1:10.98 521B 33.68 37.30

10. EHA Laurette Ella 11 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.74 1:11.96 500B 34.44 37.52
11. DALBINA Anna 11 Kekavas NSS +0.66 1:12.19 495B 35.02 37.17
12. SENE Tereze Viktorija 08 Liepajas KSS +0.70 1:12.63 486B 34.36 38.27
13. KOVANEN Ida 10 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.70 1:12.95 480B 34.94 38.01
14. JUDINA Ksenija 08 Jurmalas SS +0.70 1:13.56 468B 35.77 37.79
15. FORTELE Anastasija 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.63 1:13.67 466B 34.83 38.84
16. MARKOTE Anete 10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.83 1:13.74 465B 35.48 38.26
17. TRASUNA Verona 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.75 1:14.55 450R 36.36 38.19
18. KOEL Helena 11 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.67 1:14.64 448R 35.53 39.11
19. VLASOVA Arina 07 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.76 1:14.71 447 35.64 39.07
20. MILLERE Una 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.64 1:14.98 442 36.41 38.57
21. GLOTOVA Adriana 12 Daugavpils SS +0.75 1:15.79 428 37.07 38.72
22. EHA Charlotte Lukie 10 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.70 1:15.90 426 36.03 39.87
23. LOITERSTEINE Evelina 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.77 1:15.97 425 36.37 39.60
24. RENGARDE Zete 10 PK Ogre +0.78 1:16.17 421 36.84 39.33
25. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS +0.73 1:16.42 417 36.94 39.48
26. FREIBERGA Una 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.63 1:16.94 409 38.50 38.44
27. STRAUTINA Evelina 13 Jelgavas SPS +0.59 1:17.01 408 37.96 39.05
28. SERZANTE Amelija 12 Adazu BJSS +0.73 1:17.39 402 38.07 39.32
29. PAURINA Evelina 11 PK Ogre +0.69 1:17.66 398 37.91 39.75
30. OZINSKA Nikola 11 Ventspils SS Spars +0.68 1:17.72 397 38.10 39.62
31. ZARINA Eva 12 PK Ogre +0.70 1:18.12 391 37.00 41.12
32. BOGDANOVA Lada 11 Jurmalas SS +0.83 1:18.57 384 38.23 40.34

PLESAKOVA Elizabete 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 1:18.57 384 37.73 40.84
34. ULJANOVA Alesja 08 SK Delfins +0.70 1:18.69 382 37.54 41.15
35. LAGANOVSKA Agate 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.70 1:18.70 382 38.21 40.49
36. MEZALE Karlina 11 Valmieras SS +0.59 1:18.82 380 37.41 41.41
37. STEPANOVA Liene 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.79 1:19.07 377 38.06 41.01
38. GURJEVA Varvara 10 PK Ogre +0.75 1:19.62 369 37.59 42.03
39. HALJASPARG Ketter 11 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.73 1:20.70 354 37.98 42.72
40. BRIKOVA Julija 07 Daugavpils SS +0.76 1:20.83 353 39.54 41.29
41. ZAMBERGA Gabriela 14 Kekavas NSS +0.74 1:21.15 348 39.04 42.11
42. GRUBBE Gabriela 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.78 1:21.84 340 40.85 40.99
43. BURKE Anna 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 1:22.79 328 39.86 42.93
44. BERGA Paula 12 Jelgavas SPS +0.72 1:23.18 323 39.28 43.90
45. SAULITE Sindija 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.65 1:23.54 319 40.09 43.45
46. BILA Leila 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.80 1:24.99 303 40.41 44.58
47. BITE Jasmina 13 Bauskas NBJSS +0.71 1:25.46 298 42.34 43.12
48. PETRIKA Anastasija 13 Jelgavas SPS +0.81 1:26.42 288 42.27 44.15
49. PITKA Keita 12 Dobeles SS +0.71 1:26.53 287 42.36 44.17
50. GLOTOVA Nikola 16 Daugavpils SS +0.73 1:27.42 279 40.98 46.44
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 18, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel 50m 100m

51. JEPIFANOVA Sofija 13 Daugavpils SS +0.88 1:27.78 275 42.56 45.22
52. LUBICKA Simona 12 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.61 1:28.44 269 41.50 46.94
53. SLONSKA Valerija 13 Daugavpils SS +0.75 1:29.42 260 42.56 46.86
54. MATUZKA Emma 14 Kekavas NSS +0.73 1:29.86 256 43.27 46.59
55. TEIVANE Emilija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.90 1:34.20 223 45.77 48.43


